

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 448 OF 2019

Shamrao Isal (deceased) Thr. Lrs. Prakash ....Petitioner  
Shamrao Isal And Others

V/S

Sau. Rajnibai Sumersingh Raghuwanshi And ....Respondent  
Others

Deepak S. Patil B.n. Mohta For Petitioner

**CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J**

**DATE : 18th December, 2019**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to after Christmas Vacation-2019 at the req. of Adv.D.S>  
Patil for appellant.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**