

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

**Second Appeal No. 448 of 2019**

Shamrao Isal (deceased) through L.Rs. Prakash Shamrao Isal and others  
**Versus**  
Sau. Rajnibai Sumersingh Raghuwanshi and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Shri B.N. Mohta, Advocate for appellants

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.**  
**DATED : 14 DECEMBER 2021**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after three weeks on the substantial question of law at Sr. No.4 mentioned in the appeal memo.

2. The appellants are permitted to serve the respondents by private mode of service in addition to regular mode of service.

**[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]**