

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 448 OF 2019

Shamrao Isal (deceased) Thr. Lrs. PrakashPETITIONER
Shamrao Isal And Others

V/S

Sau. Rajnibai Summersingh Raghuwanshi AndRESPONDENT
Others

DEEPAK S. PATIL for Petitioner

PRAVIN SHESHRAO PATIL (FOR R 1 to 6) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 12th January, 2023

P.C. :

S.O. two weeks to supply correct address of R.No. 7.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)