



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) NO.977 OF 2025 AND 979 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.448 OF 2019

Shamrao Isal (deceased) thru. LR's Prakash

Vs.

Sau. Rajnibai Sumersingh Raghuwanshi and ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. D. S. Patil, Advocate for applicants/appellants.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 03.10.2025.

. Heard

2 Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable on
13.11.2025.

3. The applicants are permitted to serve the non-
applicants by Speed Post, in addition to regular mode of
service.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...