



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.979 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.448 OF 2019

Shamrao Isal (deceased) thru. Prakash and ors.

Vs.

Sau. Rajanibai Sumersingh Raghuwanshi and ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. S. A. Dhawas, Advocate for appellants.

Mr. J. J. Chandurkar, Advocate for respondent No.8.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 16.02.2026.

. The appeal was dismissed against respondent No.7 vide order dated 26.06.2025 passed by the learned Registrar (Judicial), as notice could not be served on respondent No.7 for a very long time.

2. The applicants have filed present application for restoration of appeal against respondent No.7. Respondent No.7 is duly served by paper publication pursuant to order dated 19.12.2025 passed by this Court. However, there is no appearance on behalf of respondent No.7.

3. For the reasons mentioned in the application, Second Appeal is restored against respondent No.7.

4. List the appeal for hearing on admission on 26.02.2026.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)