



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 452 OF 2026**  
**IN**  
**SECOND APPEAL NO.448 OF 2019**

Shamrao Isal (D) thru LR's Prakash and ors.

**Vs.**

Rajnibai S. Raghuwanshi and ors.

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order*

*Court's or Judge's Order*

---

Mr. K. R. Bhise, Advocate for applicants/appellants.

Mr. Baheti, h/f. Mr. S. S. Sarda, Advocates for  
non-applicants/respondents.

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 09.04.2026.**

. Since the appeal is of the year 2019 and some of the respondents are over 80 years of age, application for early hearing is **allowed**.

2. List the appeal for final hearing on **05.05.2026**.

**(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)**

Tanmay...